
City of San José

Legislation Text

200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113

Amendment to the Agreement with California High Speed Rail Authority for the California High Speed
Rail Project.
(a) Approve the Standard Agreement Amendment (Agreement) between the City of San José and the
California High Speed Rail Authority (Authority) for City support services related to the planning phase of
development for the California High Speed Rail project in San José to:

(1) Increase the reimbursement amount from $270,000 to $869,688;
(2) Amend the City staff hourly rates;
(3) Modify the deliverable schedule; and
(4) Permit the City to subcontract reimbursable work under the Agreement with prior approval of

the Authority.
(b) Adopt the following 2017-2018 Funding Source Resolution and Appropriation Ordinance amendments
in the Construction Excise Tax Fund:

(1) Increase the revenue estimate from the State of California to the City’s Department of
Transportation in the amount of $599,688; and

(2) Increase the High Speed Rail appropriation in the amount of $599,688.
CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-003, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical
changes to the environment. Council Districts 2, 3, 6, 7 & 10. (Transportation/City Manager)
RENUMBERED FROM ITEM 6.2

File #: 17-134, Version: 1

City of San José Printed on 4/27/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

